
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-11-10T18:37:43.835.999.
 

 Processed Sat Nov 10 19:45:15 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181110_183742__dat00.bin

        

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2018-11-10T18:37:43.835.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

5
10

15

20

25

30

35
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2018-11-10T18:37:43.835.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2610
 
 mx: 2281
 
 µ: -8.4
 
 σ: 11.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1350
 
 mx: 1523
 
 µ: -16.3
 
 σ: 11.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4586
 
 mx: 4493
 
 µ: -19.9
 
 σ: 17.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-11-10T18:37:43.835.999.  Part 82/147
 

 Processed Sat Nov 10 19:45:24 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181110_183742__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

81.0 81.2 81.4 81.6 81.8
 Time (s) from 2018-11-10T18:37:43.835.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

81.0 81.2 81.4 81.6 81.8
Time (s) from 2018-11-10T18:37:43.835.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2610
 
 mx: 1473
 
 µ: -8.4
 
 σ: 23.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -188
 
 mx: 169
 
 µ: -16.3
 
 σ: 12.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4586
 
 mx: 4493
 
 µ: -19.9
 
 σ: 53.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-11-10T18:37:43.835.999.  Part 16/147
 

 Processed Sat Nov 10 19:45:25 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181110_183742__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

15.0 15.2 15.4 15.6 15.8
 Time (s) from 2018-11-10T18:37:43.835.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

15.0 15.2 15.4 15.6 15.8
Time (s) from 2018-11-10T18:37:43.835.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2024
 
 mx: 2281
 
 µ: -8.3
 
 σ: 25.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1350
 
 mx: 1324
 
 µ: -16.3
 
 σ: 20.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3654
 
 mx: 2864
 
 µ: -19.9
 
 σ: 51.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-11-10T18:37:43.835.999.  Part 19/147
 

 Processed Sat Nov 10 19:45:26 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181110_183742__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

18.0 18.2 18.4 18.6 18.8
 Time (s) from 2018-11-10T18:37:43.835.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

18.0 18.2 18.4 18.6 18.8
Time (s) from 2018-11-10T18:37:43.835.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2315
 
 mx: 1703
 
 µ: -8.3
 
 σ: 22.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1236
 
 mx: 1523
 
 µ: -16.2
 
 σ: 19.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2086
 
 mx: 2811
 
 µ: -19.9
 
 σ: 39.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-11-10T18:37:43.835.999.  Part 15/147
 

 Processed Sat Nov 10 19:45:26 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181110_183742__dat00.bin

     

-1500
-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

14.0 14.2 14.4 14.6 14.8
 Time (s) from 2018-11-10T18:37:43.835.999

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

15

20

25

30

35

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10
15

20

25

30

35

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

14.0 14.2 14.4 14.6 14.8
Time (s) from 2018-11-10T18:37:43.835.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1522
 
 mx: 1120
 
 µ: -8.3
 
 σ: 15.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -850
 
 mx: 903
 
 µ: -16.3
 
 σ: 15.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1768
 
 mx: 2452
 
 µ: -19.9
 
 σ: 29.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-11-10T18:37:43.835.999.  Part 35/147
 

 Processed Sat Nov 10 19:45:27 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181110_183742__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-250
-200
-150
-100
-50

0
50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

34.0 34.2 34.4 34.6 34.8
 Time (s) from 2018-11-10T18:37:43.835.999

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

34.0 34.2 34.4 34.6 34.8
Time (s) from 2018-11-10T18:37:43.835.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -801
 
 mx: 1110
 
 µ: -8.4
 
 σ: 13.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -240
 
 mx: 77
 
 µ: -16.3
 
 σ: 11.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1486
 
 mx: 2356
 
 µ: -19.9
 
 σ: 24.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-11-10T18:37:43.835.999.  Part 39/147
 

 Processed Sat Nov 10 19:45:28 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181110_183742__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

38.0 38.2 38.4 38.6 38.8
 Time (s) from 2018-11-10T18:37:43.835.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

38.0 38.2 38.4 38.6 38.8
Time (s) from 2018-11-10T18:37:43.835.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1062
 
 mx: 1638
 
 µ: -8.4
 
 σ: 18.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -827
 
 mx: 979
 
 µ: -16.3
 
 σ: 16.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2218
 
 mx: 1865
 
 µ: -19.9
 
 σ: 34.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-11-10T18:37:43.835.999.  Part 144/147
 

 Processed Sat Nov 10 19:45:29 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181110_183742__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

143.0 143.2 143.4 143.6 143.8
 Time (s) from 2018-11-10T18:37:43.835.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

143.0 143.2 143.4 143.6 143.8
Time (s) from 2018-11-10T18:37:43.835.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -835
 
 mx: 851
 
 µ: -8.4
 
 σ: 14.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -590
 
 mx: 780
 
 µ: -16.3
 
 σ: 14.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2131
 
 mx: 1246
 
 µ: -20.0
 
 σ: 26.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-11-10T18:37:43.835.999.  Part 123/147
 

 Processed Sat Nov 10 19:45:29 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181110_183742__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000
-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

122.0 122.2 122.4 122.6 122.8
 Time (s) from 2018-11-10T18:37:43.835.999

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

122.0 122.2 122.4 122.6 122.8
Time (s) from 2018-11-10T18:37:43.835.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1001
 
 mx: 842
 
 µ: -8.4
 
 σ: 14.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -971
 
 mx: 515
 
 µ: -16.3
 
 σ: 13.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1688
 
 mx: 1915
 
 µ: -20.0
 
 σ: 23.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-11-10T18:37:43.835.999.  Part 128/147
 

 Processed Sat Nov 10 19:45:30 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181110_183742__dat00.bin

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

127.0 127.2 127.4 127.6 127.8
 Time (s) from 2018-11-10T18:37:43.835.999

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

127.0 127.2 127.4 127.6 127.8
Time (s) from 2018-11-10T18:37:43.835.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -792
 
 mx: 570
 
 µ: -8.4
 
 σ: 14.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -176
 
 mx: 109
 
 µ: -16.3
 
 σ: 11.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1274
 
 mx: 1818
 
 µ: -20.0
 
 σ: 27.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-11-10T18:37:43.835.999.  Part 110/147
 

 Processed Sat Nov 10 19:45:31 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181110_183742__dat00.bin

     

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

109.0 109.2 109.4 109.6 109.8
 Time (s) from 2018-11-10T18:37:43.835.999

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

109.0 109.2 109.4 109.6 109.8
Time (s) from 2018-11-10T18:37:43.835.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -92
 
 mx: 46
 
 µ: -8.4
 
 σ: 11.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -94
 
 mx: 63
 
 µ: -16.3
 
 σ: 11.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -91
 
 mx: 55
 
 µ: -20.0
 
 σ: 13.5


